

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 19256 OF 2025

Pushkaraj Ispat India LLP

...Applicant

V/s.

Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt. Ltd.

...Respondent

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4585 OF 2025

Mr. Nilesh Tribhuvann with Mr. Burzin Bharucha, Ms. Ruchi Pawar and Mr. Navnath Parkhe i/b White and Brief Advocates and Solicitors for the Applicant.

Mr. Aditya Trivedi i/b Induslaw for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, it is observed that the Execution Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. Subject to the above, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)