

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1939 OF 2025**

Pushkaraj Ispat India LLP ... Applicant

Versus

Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt Ltd ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4585 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1939 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Burzin Bharucha alongwith Ms. Sayee Sawant and Mr. Navnath Parkhe instructed by White and Brief, Advocates and Solicitors, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Aditya Trivedi instructed by Indus Law, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the Application under Section 17 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been heard and reserved for orders and this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.
2. At his request, list on **12th January 2026**.
3. Liberty to apply.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)