

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1939 OF 2025

Pushkaraj Ispat India LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4585 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1939 OF 2025

Pushkaraj Ispat India LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Hella Infra Market Metal Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Ms.Ruchi Pawar instructed by White and Brief, Advocates and
Solicitors,

Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Anirban Sen i/b Indus Law for the Respondent.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)